REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE

# S.I. 50 of 2024

# INTERNATIONAL TRADE ZONE ACT

(Cap 277)

# International Trade Zone (Declaration of Zone) (No. 8) Notice, 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3(1) of the International Trade Zone Act, the Minister for Finance makes the following Notice —

# Citation

1. This Notice may be cited as the International Trade Zone (Declaration of Zone) (No. 8) Notice, 2024.

# **Declaration of International Trade Zone**

**2.** The area described in the Schedule is hereby declared an International Trade Zone.

#### **SCHEDULE**

The area is describe as the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Right Office in Azores Building, Ile Du Port, Mahe, Seychelles with an area of 48 square metres assigned to Parcel No. H13470 under the administration and ownership of Zane Holdings Ltd.

MADE this 25th day of July, 2024.

NAADIR HASSAN MINISTER OF FINANCE, NATIONAL PLANNING AND TRADE